

Compliance Statement

Screened Category 6A ISO/IEC, EN & ANSI/TIA Connecting Hardware

P/N TB98P6BSx

Cat. 6A Screened Keystone Jack Electrical Transmission Performance

Telebox Industries Corp. 4F, No. 306, Tatung Road, Sec 1, 221 Hsichih-Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Compliance Statement No. 0473-3P-1220591

This screened ISO/IEC, EN & ANSI/TIA Connecting Hardware, has been tested by 3P Third Party Testing and complies with the Category 6A performance requirements of edition 1.0 of ISO/IEC 11801-1:2017, CENELEC EN 50173-1:2018, the Category 6A requirements of ANSI/TIA-568.2-D:2018 and the requirements of edition 1.0 of IEC 60603-7-51:2010. The requirements are passed using the re-embedded vectors specified in ANSI/TIA-568.2-D:2018 and IEC 60512-27-100:2011. The qualification activity includes a factory and assembly line inspection. The Compliance Statement may be suspended or withdrawn if the Keystone Jack fails to pass Maintenance Testing Perfomed at 6 or 12 month intervals. The Compliance Statement is valid until 20 November 2023.

Hoersholm, 20 May 2022

Peter Freiberg Kaas Test Responsible 3P Third Party Testing ApS Agern Alle 3 2970 Hørsholm Denmark

https://www.3ptest.dk/

Hoersholm, 20 May 2022

Jens Rytter Petersen General Manager

Page 1 of 1



Compliance Statement

Connecting Hardware Power over Ethernet – Type 4

Telebox Industries Corp. 4F, No. 306, Tatung Road, Sec 1, Hsichih-Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Compliance Statement No. 0473-3P-1220593

This type of connecting hardware has been tested by 3P Third Party Testing and complies with the requirements of ISO/IEC 60512-99-002:2022 (Power over Ethernet – Type 4). The Compliance Statement will be suspended or withdrawn if the keystone jack fails to pass a Maintenance Testing that is concluded not later than 8th January 2024. The following components are covered by the testing and comply with the specified standard:

Product SeriesCat.ScreenTypeTB98P6BSx6AScreenedRJ45 – Keystone Jack

Hoersholm, 8 July 2022

Peter Freiberg Kaas Test Responsible 3P Third Party Testing ApS Agern Alle 3 2970 Hørsholm Denmark

https://www.3ptest.dk/

Hoersholm, 8 July 2022

Jens Rytter Petersen General Manager

Page 1 of 1

Independent Testing - For End User Confidence